REGION | RHSOC - CONTACT INFORMATION

Chair: Ron Smith
Vice Chair: Tabitha Stanfast
RHSOC Website: Reqgion |

Lead Regional Planning Commission: Meramec RPC

RPC Executive Director: Bonnie Prigge (573) 265-2993

Region | - Regional Homeland Security Oversight Committee Members

Discipline Seat Name Agency
9-1-1 Primary Brad England Crawford County 911
Alternate Stacey Smith City of Rolla
Primary Gary Hicks Phelps County
County Government
Alternate Darrell Skiles Dent County
Primary Randy Rowe Laclede County
Emergency Management
Alternate Brad Woods City of Rolla
Primary Linda Kerr Phelps County Ambulance
Emergency Medical Services
Alternate VACANT
i Primary Doug Yurecko Pulaski County 911
ire
Alternate Don Good Phelps County
Primary Connie Miles
Health
Alternate Deborah Decker Pulaski County Health Department
Homeland Security Response = Primary Ron Smith Phelps County
Teams Alternate Jeff Breen City of Rolla
Primary Tabitha Stanfast Salem Memorial District Hospital
Hospitals
Alternate John Lochner Laclede County
Primary Glen Smith City of Croker
Municipal Government
Alternate VACANT
Private Industry/Public Primary Tony Floyd InterCounty Electric
Utility Alternate Byron Dudley Laclede Electric
Primary Dan Cordova City of Waynesville
Police
Alternate Regina Arrington City of Crocker
Primar Darin Pryor City of Rolla
Public Works Y y
Alternate VACANT
Schools Primary Devin Johnson St. James School District



mailto:rsmith@rollacity.org
mailto:tstanfast@msdh.net
http://www.meramecregion.org/wordpress/?p=1
http://www.meramecregion.org/
mailto:bprigge@meramecregion.org
mailto:crawfordcounty911.com
mailto:ssmith@rollacity.org
mailto:gary.hicks@phelpscounty.org
mailto:darrellskiles@hotmail.com
mailto:rrowe@lacledeoem.net
mailto:bwoods@rollacity.org
mailto:lkerr@phelpshealth.org
mailto:1901@wrfpdmo.org
mailto:lrfd@embarqmail.com
mailto:connie.miles@lpha.mo.gov
mailto:deborah.decker@lpha.mo.gov
mailto:rsmith@rollacity.org
mailto:jbreen@rollacity.org
mailto:tstanfast@smdh.net
mailto:john.lochner@mercy.net
mailto:crockercitymayor@yahoo.com
mailto:tony.floyd@ieca.coop
mailto:bdudley@lacledeelectric.com
mailto:WPDChief@waynesvillepd.org
mailto:dpryor@rollacity.org
mailto:devin.johnson@stjschools.org

Sheriff

Volunteer

Alternate

Primary

Alternate
Primary

Alternate

Brad Armstrong
Sam Allen
Jimmy Bench

David Sewell

D.L. Sewell

Lebanon R-Ill School District

Laclede County Sheriff's Department
Pulaski County Sheriff's Department

American Red Cross

Laclede County COAD


mailto:barmstrong@lebanon.k12.mo.us
mailto:911@lacledecountymissouri.org
mailto:jbenc@pcsheriff2.com
mailto:david.sewell@redcross.org
mailto:david.sewell@redcross.org

